Please Read	C			N	
Notes, If Any, Attached			RIVIA	Permit Number: 080334	
s is to certify that	TTLEFIELD FARM	LLC al Construct	tion	PERMIT ISSUE	
permission toNe	w 2 Family Home o	n exis y founda 1			7
3-MATTHEWS-ST				132 100 001 JUL - 8 2008	
ovided that the p the provisions c e construction, r is department.	of the Statutes	s of the ine and the	or the Proviand	ting this permit shall compl es of the City of Portland re ures, and of the application	gulatir
Apply to Public Works and grade if nature of such information.		g n and w er t pre this lo	insperion mus n permicon proci ding or art there arwise osed-in maQUIRED.	e d A certificate of occupancy procured by owner before ing or part thereof is occup	this build
OTHER REQUIRED					
e Dept				7/5/02	3
erDepartment		ENALTY FOR R	EMOVING THIS	CARD	
	Name		EMOVINGTHIS		

Cit	y of Portland, Maine	. Ruilding or Use	Permit Application	n Permit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:
	Congress Street, 04101	U	~ -			132 1008001
	ation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
3 N	1ATTHEWS ST	LITTLEFIEL	D FARM LLC	153 ANDOVER S	T	
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name	2:	Contractor Address:		Phone
		Nial Construc	ction	191 State Road Su	ite #2 Kittery	2077520091
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Zone:
				Duplex		R-5
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
Va	cant Land - See Permit# 080	0324 2 Family - Nev	w 2 Family Home on	\$1,615.00	\$151,700.00	5
		existing found	ation	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INSE	PECTION:
	12 sets	se - 2 fan.hy(pr	in a bin		Denied Use	Group: 12.5 Type:53
	10). 10	- mingipe	(CONTROL)	/ /		
					\mathbf{A}	IPC 2003
Prop	oosed Project Description:			$1 \mathcal{N} / \mathcal{I}$		C = 1 I
Ne	w 2 Family Home on existin	ng foundation		Signature:	Sign	ature:
				PEDESTRIAN ACTIV	VITIES DISTRICT	(P.A.D
				Action: Approv	ed 🗍 Approved	w/Conditions Derried
			• <u> </u>	Signature:	·	Date:
		Date Applied For:		Zoning	Approval	
lde	bbson	04/10/2008		r		
1.	This permit application do		Special Zone or Revie	ews Zonin	g Appeal	Historic Preservation
	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	applicable State and	Shoreland			Vot in District or Landmark
2.	Building permits do not in	clude plumbing,	Wetland	Miscellar	neous	Does Not Require Review
3.	51		Flood Zone	Condition	nal Use	Requires Review
	within six (6) months of th False information may inve permit and stop all work		Subdivision		ation	Approved
			Site Plan	Approved	d	Approved w/Conditions
	PERSON INC	· [· · · · · ·]	Maj Minor MM			Denied HBU
	PERMIT ISS	Lit.1	Date: 5/1/94 At	Date:		Date

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine			00 000 4	04/10/2000	
889 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207)	874-8716	08-0334	04/10/2008	132 1008001
location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
3 MATTHEWS ST	LITTLEFIELD FARM LLC	2	153 ANDOVER ST		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Nial Construction		191 State Road Suite #2 Kittery		(207) 752-0091
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	ļ	Permit Type:		
		L	Duplex		
Proposed Use: 2 Family - New 2 Family Hon		1 -	d Project Description:	existing foundation	
	atus: Approved with Conditions orches must be rebuilt in the original		Ann Machado They may not go a	Approval I iny closer to the	Date: 05/06/2008 Ok to Issue: 🖌
	egally nonconforming as to setbacks.				
of the above shall require	replace it in the same footprint (no ex that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer	oning stand	ards. The one (1)	year starts at the tim	e of removal. It
of the above shall require shall be the owner's respon	that this structure meet the current zo	oning stands ment Office	ards. The one (1) get and notify them	year starts at the tim of that specific date	e of removal. It e.
of the above shall require shall be the owner's response2) This property shall remain approval.	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer	oning stands ment Office ge of use sh	ards. The one (1) <u>y</u> er and notify them nall require a separ	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application	e of removal. It e. on for review and
of the above shall require shall be the owner's response 2) This property shall remain approval.3) This permit is being appro- work.	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer n a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted.	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia	ards. The one (1) <u>y</u> er and notify them nall require a separ	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that
of the above shall require shall be the owner's response 2) This property shall remain approval.3) This permit is being appro- work.	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer n a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted.	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia	ards. The one (1) yer and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's response 2) This property shall remain approval. 3) This permit is being appro- work. Dept: Building Stan Note: 	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer n a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted.	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia Reviewer:	ards. The one (1) yer and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require Tammy Munson	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's response of the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the owner's response of the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the owner's response of the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the owner's	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer in a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted. atus: Approved with Conditions rear decks must be approved under a eparate dwelling units or dwelling un	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia Reviewer: separate pe	ards. The one (1) <u>y</u> er and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require Tammy Munson ermit.	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval Approval	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008 Ok to Issue: []
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's response of the owner	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer in a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted. atus: Approved with Conditions rear decks must be approved under a eparate dwelling units or dwelling un	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia Reviewer: separate pen hits and con d common a	ards. The one (1) yer and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require Tammy Munson ermit. nmon areas are require	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval Approval b uuired to meet a 1 ho	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008 Ok to Issue: <a>[\vertsymbol{v}] Dur fire rated
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's responent to the owner's response to the owner's responent to the owner's responent to the owner's responent to the owner's response to the owner's	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer in a single family dwelling. Any change oved on the basis of plans submitted. atus: Approved with Conditions rear decks must be approved under a eparate dwelling units or dwelling un mission rating of 45 STC. dwelling units and dwelling units and	oning standa ment Office ge of use sh Any devia Reviewer: separate pentits and con d common a required ra	ards. The one (1) <u>y</u> er and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require Tammy Munson ermit. nmon areas are req areas shall be prote ating.	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval Approval uuired to meet a 1 ho ected with approved	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008 Ok to Issue: <a>Phi Our fire rated firestop materials,
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the shall be the owner's response of the state of the shall be the owner's response of the state of the shall be the owner's response of the state of the state	that this structure meet the current zonsibility to contact the Code Enforcer in a single family dwelling. Any change oved on the basis of plans submitted. atus: Approved with Conditions rear decks must be approved under a eparate dwelling units or dwelling un mission rating of 45 STC. dwelling units and dwelling units and t fixtures shall not reduce the (1 hour)	Any devia Any devia Reviewer: separate pentits and con d common a) required re npliant 2nd	ards. The one (1) y er and notify them hall require a separ tions shall require Tammy Munson ermit. nmon areas are req areas shall be prote tating. I means of egress r	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval Approval utired to meet a 1 ho ected with approved nust be installed in	e of removal. It on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008 Ok to Issue:
 of the above shall require shall be the owner's response of the shall remain approval. 3) This permit is being approximately approval. 1) The reconstruction of the shall be the	that this structure meet the current zo nsibility to contact the Code Enforcer in a single family dwelling. Any chang oved on the basis of plans submitted. atus: Approved with Conditions rear decks must be approved under a eparate dwelling units or dwelling un mission rating of 45 STC. dwelling units and dwelling units and t fixtures shall not reduce the (1 hour) proved as habitable space. A code con	Any devia Any devia Reviewer: separate pentits and con d common a) required ra mpliant 2nd	ards. The one (1) y er and notify them hall require a separ ttions shall require Tammy Munson ermit. nmon areas are req areas shall be prote ating. I means of egress r ed in all bedrooms	year starts at the tim of that specific date ate permit application a separate approval Approval uuired to meet a 1 ho ected with approved nust be installed in protecting the bedr	e of removal. It e. on for review and before starting that Date: 07/03/2008 Ok to Issue: <pre>Ok to Issue:</pre>

Comments:

4/15/2008-amachado: Left message for Larry. Told him not to demo the building. Limited in what can rebuild. Need plotplan of the property. Rebuild has to take place within the existing shell if nonconforming to setbacks.

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
3 MATTHEWS ST	LITTLEFIELD FARM LLC	153 ANDOVER ST	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	Nial Construction	191 State Road Suite #2 Kittery	(207) 752-0091
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
		Duplex	

4/22/2008-amachado: Spoke to Larry Sturdivant. Recived site plan 4/18/08 with estimations from Sebago Techinics for height of original hip roof. Larry Sturdivant would like to get the demo started ASAP because April 25, 2008 is the one year anniversary of the original fire. He will submit new building plans that go back to the original shell of the building with the hip roof.

5/5/2008-amachado: Received new plans for building. Proposed dormer is bigger than existing. Need to check the pitch with Tammy.

5/6/2008-amachado: The front & rear dormers are a little wider, but OK under section 14-436(a). The pitch of the roof is shown as 10/12 which fits what was there originally. Talked to Larry Sturdivant. Need full size plans for revised elevation and third floor. Also the rebuilt front and rear porches need to match the size of the existing conditions on the plot plan. Larry said to note that on the plans. Also, according to Larry the original deck and stairs that wrapped around the side from the rear porches is being removed. The first floor porch will just have steps to grade off the side.

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling

X Final inspection required at completion of work.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects <u>DO</u> require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

Date

Date



3 Matthews

ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN 1	REVIEW	CHECKLIST
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.			
Component	Submit	tted Plan	Findings Date-
STRUCTURAL	1		
Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	N/A -	Existing	-
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing (Section R405 & R406)			
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY			
Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)			
Lally Column Type (Section R407)			
Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))			
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type			
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions		\downarrow	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	2		
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	Clear spi	in floor	joists?
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) andR802.4(2))			

Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8)) Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)	Neid Roof Graming	diagram
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	OK	
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	Per IRC	
Private Garage (Section R309) Living Space ? (Above or beside) Fire separation (Section R309.2)	W/A	
Opening Protection (Section R309.1)		
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	OK Noted	
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Asphalt	
Safety Glazing (Section R308)	N/A	
Attic Access (Section R807)	N/A	
Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	014	
Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	Copied IRC span	table
Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U- Factor Fenestration	Need to insolute floo	- Jable - OK went over
	U=0.35 R-19 walls	
	R-38 Roof	

05/23/2008 1:41:28 PM -0400 SHAWMUT DESIGN

Builders and **Construction Managers**

Shawmut Design and Construction 560 Harrison Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02118 Telephone 617-622-7000 Facsimile 617-622-7001



To: Fax Number: 12078748716 Company: Address 1: From: Downing, Helena Fax Number: 617-622-8526 Company: Shawmut Design and Construction

Voice Number: (617) 622-7297 Date: Subject:

May 23, 2008 **3 Matthews Street**

Total Pages:

Remarks:

Helena Downing **Executive Assistant** Shawmut Design and Construction 560 Harrison Avenue, Boston MA 02118 tel 617 622 7526 fax 617 622-8526 email: Hdowning@shawmut.com

7

From: Downing, Helena On Behalf Of Sturdivant, Lawrence Sent: Friday, May 23, 2008 1:09 PM To: '@12078748716' Cc: Sturdivant, Lawrence Subject: FW: 3 Matthews Street